ARTICLE 9 - CALENDAR 

9.1 Work Year.  Employees contracted to work a three (3) term year shall work one 

hundred seventy four and one half one (174.5) days as scheduled by the College.  
The 174.51 days include 165 instructional days, and nine and one halfsix (9.56) 
non-instructional days. (The contracted faculty salary schedule shall be increased 
commensurate with the number of increased work days.)